the closing of the Placement;

(f) the Management and Underwriting Agreement not having been terminated for any reason

whatsoever prior to the closing of the Preferential Offering; and

(g) the listing and quotation of the Placement Shares and the Preferential Offering Shares on

the Mainboard of the SGX-ST.

Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement, the conditions precedent are expected to be fulfilled no

later than 45 days from the date of the Subscription Agreement or such later date as the parties

have agreed or may agree in accordance with the terms of the Subscription Agreement.

9

3. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AND CHANGES IN

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

3.1 The interests of the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders in the share capital of the

Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and the effects of the Proposed Subscription on the

shareholding structure of the Company are set out below:

As at the Latest

Practicable Date

Immediately after

Proposed

Subscription(1)

After Proposed

Subscription

and on a

Fully Diluted Basis(2)

Number

of Shares %

Number

of Shares %

Number

of Shares %

Directors

R. Jayachandran — — — — — —

Michael Lim Choo San — — — — — —

Narain Girdhar Chanrai(3) 459,602,064 20.56 480,493,066 19.80 480,493,066 18.01

Mark Haynes Daniell — — — — — —

Robert Michael Tomlin — — — — — —

Wong Heng Tew — — — — — —

Jean-Paul Pinard — — — — — —

Tse Po Shing — — — — — —

Sunny George Verghese(4) 89,574,893 4.01 93,646,479 3.86 93,646,479 3.51

Sridhar Krishnan(5) 15,229,138 0.68 15,229,138 0.63 15,229,138 0.57

Shekhar Anantharaman(5) 15,402,861 0.69 15,402,861 0.63 15,402,861 0.58

Substantial Shareholders

Kewalram Singapore Limited(6) 459,602,064 20.56 480,493,066 19.80 480,493,066 18.01

Chanrai Investment Corporation

Limited(7)

459,602,064 20.56 480,493,066 19.80 480,493,066 18.01

Kewalram Chanrai Holdings Limited(7) 459,602,064 20.56 480,493,066 19.80 480,493,066 18.01

Investec Trustees (Jersey) Ltd, Murli

Kewalram Chanrai and Narain Girdhar

Chanrai as trustees of Girdhar

Kewalram Chanrai Settlement

(“GKC Settlement”)(7)

459,602,064 20.56 480,493,066 19.80 480,493,066 18.01

Investec Trustees (Jersey) Ltd, Narain

Girdhar Chanrai and Koshu Murli

Chanrai as trustees of Hariom Trust

(“Hariom Trust”)(7)

459,602,064 20.56 480,493,066 19.80 480,493,066 18.01

Investec Trustees (Jersey) Ltd, Narain

Girdhar Chanrai and Murli Kewalram

Chanrai as trustees of Dayal

Damodar Chanrai Settlement

(“DKC Settlement”)(7)

459,602,064 20.56 480,493,066 19.80 480,493,066 18.01

Investec Trustees (Jersey) Ltd as

trustee of The PKC 2008 Settlement

(“PKC Settlement”)(7)

459,602,064 20.56 480,493,066 19.80 480,493,066 18.01

Breedens Investment Pte. Ltd. 207,571,047 9.29 311,136,140 12.82 311,136,140 11.66

Seletar Investments Pte Ltd

(“Seletar”)(8)

283,387,173 12.68 390,398,453 16.08 390,398,453 14.64

10

As at the Latest

Practicable Date

Immediately after

Proposed

Subscription(1)

After Proposed

Subscription

and on a

Fully Diluted Basis(2)

Number

of Shares %

Number

of Shares %

Number

of Shares %

Temasek Capital (Private) Limited

(“Temasek Capital”)(9)

283,387,173 12.68 390,398,453 16.08 390,398,453 14.64

Temasek(10) 292,955,177 13.10 399,966,457 16.48 399,966,457 15.00

The Capital Group Companies, Inc. 136,974,321 6.13 136,974,321 5.64 136,974,321 5.14

AllianceBernstein L.P.(11) 144,209,339 6.45 144,209,339 5.94 144,209,339 5.41

AXA S.A.(12) 144,464,339 6.46 144,464,339 5.95 144,464,339 5.42

UBS AG 130,836,339 5.85 130,836,339 5.39 130,836,339 4.91

Notes:

(1) Assuming that (i) 97,292,951 Preferential Offering Shares are allotted and issued pursuant to the Preferential

Offering, (ii) the Undertaking Shareholders subscribe for all of their pro rata entitlements under the Preferential

Offering pursuant to their respective undertakings and (ii) no Preferential Offering Shares are allotted and issued to

Sunny George Verghese pursuant to his undertaking to apply for 1,200,000 Preferential Offering Shares in excess

of his pro rata entitlements under the Preferential Offering.

(2) Assuming that 240,120,414 new Shares are allotted and issued pursuant to the conversion of (a) the 2008